
2026 Texas Woman's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Perry, Trinity .625 4-4 8 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .750 1 3 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
25 Espinoza, Marissa .500 4-4 10 1 5 1 0 1 2 9 .900 2 0 0 0 .583 0 1 4-5 3 3 3 .667
17 Lux, Madison .273 4-4 11 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .545 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
18 Smith, Lizzie .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .500 4 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-2 4 1 2 .714
15 Medina, Malarie .111 4-4 9 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .444 4 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
8 Allinger, Ashley .091 4-4 11 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .364 0 0 5 0 .091 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
21 Gaddis, Caydance .083 4-4 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 2 0 .083 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
12 Cherry, Tamia .071 4-4 14 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 3 0 .133 0 0 2-2 7 10 2 .895
00 Altman, Madison .333 4-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Todd, Riley .286 4-2 7 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
2 Townsend, Hawwa .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Cherry, Mya .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
23 Soriano, Camille .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .222 4-4 99 12 22 3 0 6 11 43 .434 13 4 18 0 .336 0 1 7-10 79 31 8 .932
Opponents .327 4-4 110 18 36 4 3 2 17 52 .473 5 3 17 2 .370 1 1 5-8 81 19 3 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Gaddis, Caydance 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 6 1 0 2 5 1 0 0 .231 1 0 0 0 0
3 Cherry, Mya 1.56 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 3 2 0 4 1 1 1 .294 0 1 0 0 0
1 Drissel, Faith 4.20 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 9 4 3 6 1 1 0 .455 1 2 0 0 0
33 Crawford, Randi 5.73 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 3 0 2 1 1 1 .294 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.39 1-2 7 4 1 0 0 26.1 36 18 9 5 17 4 3 2 .327 2 3 0 0 0
Opponents 3.11 2-1 8 4 0 0 0 27.0 22 12 12 13 18 3 0 6 .222 2 4 0 0 0



2026 Texas Woman's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Perry, Trinity 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lux, Madison 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Medina, Malarie 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Allinger, Ashley 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Todd, Riley 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Altman, Madison 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cherry, Mya 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Townsend, Hawwa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gaddis, Caydance 11 8 2 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cherry, Tamia 19 7 10 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Lizzie 7 4 1 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Espinoza, Marissa 9 3 3 3 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Drissel, Faith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Soriano, Camille 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Crawford, Randi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 118 79 31 8 .932 6 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 103 81 19 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0


